

Prabhu Bank Ltd.
Disclosure under Basel III
13th April 2023

1 Capital Structure and Capital Adequacy:

1.1 Tier I Capital and Breakdown of its Components:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	23,542,489,832
b	Share Premium	-
c	Statutory General Reserves	4,549,936,436
d	Retained Earnings	(182,955,614)
e	Unaudited current year cumulative profit	-
f	Other Reserves	-
	Sub-total	27,909,470,655
g	Less: Fictitious Assets	-
h	Less: Investment in subsidiaries	695,729,080
i	Less: Deferred Tax Assets	-
J	Less: Investment in equity of institutions in excess of limits	109,582,132
	Total Tier I Capital	27,104,159,443

1.2 Tier II Capital and Breakdown of its Components:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	General loan loss provision	3,836,564,978
b	Exchange Equalisation Reserve	26,050,922
c	Investment Adjustment Reserve	2,280,000
d	Debenture	5,638,024,765
	Total Tier II Capital	9,502,920,665

1.3 The bank has not issued any Subordinated Term Debt instrument.

1.4 Deduction from Tier I

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Fictitious Assets	-
b	Investment in subsidiaries	695,729,080
c	Deferred Tax Assets	-
d	Less: Investment in equity of institutions in excess of limits	109,582,132
	Total	805,311,212

1.5 Qualifying Capital

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Core Capital (Tier I)	27,104,159,443
b	Supplementary Capital (Tier II)	9,502,920,665
	Total Capital Fund (Tier I and Tier II)	36,607,080,107

2 Risk Exposures:

2.1 Risk weighted exposures under each 11 categories of Credit Risk:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Claims on government and central bank	-
b	Claims on other official entities	-
c	Claims on banks	2,682,357,985
d	Claims on corporate and securities firms	154,998,432,921
e	Claims on regulatory retail Portfolio	21,424,005,026
f	Claims secured by residential properties	9,468,429,690
g	Claims secured by commercial real estate	3,561,334,729
h	Past due claims	5,866,569,306
i	High risk claims	33,394,925,992
j	Other Assets	25,185,637,559
k	Claim on TR Loans Trading Purpose	2,152,064,500
l	Off Balance - sheet items	31,150,416,377
	Total Risk Weighted Exposures	289,884,174,086

2.2 Risk weighted exposures for Credit Risk, Market Risk and Operational Risk:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Risk Weighted Exposure for Credit Risk	289,884,174,086
b	Risk Weighted Exposure for Operational Risk	9,563,695,220
c	Risk Weighted Exposure for Market Risk	405,628,530
	Adjustments under Pillar-II	
	Add: 4% of the Gross Revenue for operational risk (6.4a 7)	2,924,135,809
	Add: ...% of the total deposit due to in sufficient Liquid Assets (6.4a 6)	-
	Add: 4% of Overall Risk Weighted Exposure as per Supervisory Adjustment	11,994,139,913
	Total Risk Weighted Exposures	314,771,773,558

2.3 Capital Adequacy Calculation Table:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Risk Weighted Exposure for Credit Risk	289,884,174,086
b	Risk Weighted Exposure for Operational Risk	9,563,695,220
c	Risk Weighted Exposure for Market Risk	405,628,530
	Adjustments under Pillar-II	
	Add: 4% of the Gross Revenue for operational risk	2,924,135,809
	Add:.....% of the total deposit due to in sufficient Liquid Assets(6.4a 6)	-
	Add: 4% of the Risk Weighted Exposure as per Supervisory Adjustment	11,994,139,913
	Total Core Capital to Total Risk Weighted Exposure	8.61%
	Total Capital Fund to Total Risk Weighted Exposure	11.63%

3 Non Performing Assets

3.1 Statement of Non Performing Assets (Gross and Net)

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)	Provision	Net NPA
a	Restructured	146,600,000	18,325,000	128,275,000
b	Sub-standard	3,102,425,352	775,606,338	2,326,819,014
c	Doubtful	2,422,510,407	1,211,255,204	1,211,255,204
d	Loss	2,902,285,790	2,902,285,790	-
	Total	8,573,821,549	4,907,472,332	3,666,349,218

3.2 Non Performing Assets Ratios

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Gross NPA to Gross Loan & Advances	3.48%
b	Net NPA to Net Advances	1.55%

3.3 Movement of Non Performing Assets

SN	Particular	This Quarter	Previous Quarter	Movement
a	Restructured	146,600,000	200,020,380	(53,420,380)
b	Sub-standard	3,102,425,352	1,138,195,907	1,964,229,445
c	Doubtful	2,422,510,407	1,238,893,231	1,183,617,176
d	Loss	2,902,285,790	2,369,531,806	532,753,984
	Total	8,573,821,549	4,946,641,324	3,627,180,225
	Non Performing Assets (%)	3.48%	1.98%	1.51%

4 Write off of Loans and Interest in the quarter

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Write off Loans during the Year	4,980,688
b	Write off Interest during the Year	58,981,240

5 Movement of Loan Loss Provision and Interest Suspense

SN	Particular	This Quarter	Previous Quarter	Movement
a	Loan Loss Provision	8,744,037,310	7,594,437,716	1,149,599,594
b	Interest Suspense	7,072,007,806	5,243,030,299	1,828,977,507

6 Segregation of Investment Portfolio

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Held for Trading	160,259,945
b	Held to Maturity	46,198,127,516
c	Available for Sale	4,621,474,764
	Total Investment	50,979,862,225

7 Summary of the bank's internal approach to assess the adequacy of its capital

The bank has system in place for monitoring and managing the risks undertaken by the bank, assess the capital adequacy and formulating capital as required in order to support its business growth. For risk diversification of its asset base, the bank is following the strategic focus of mapping business and gradually reducing high risk assets and increasing low risk exposure.